503295675 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3342294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON W. LOGAN	10/30/2012
DAVID A. SWITZER	10/31/2012
PATRICK R. DERKACZ	10/31/2012
JUSTIN C. LOGAN	10/31/2012
DANIEL W. AHMOYE	10/31/2012
DARCY A. DOWNS	10/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLUTION ENGINEERING INC.	
Street Address:	BAY 2, 1480-28 STREET NORTH EAST	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2A 7W6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14439599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: JeffG@SeedIP.com KEVIN S. COSTANZA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310197.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. COSTANZA
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 035580 FRAME: 0547 503295675

Total Attachments: 5 source=310197_401USPC_Assignment#page1.tif source=310197_401USPC_Assignment#page2.tif source=310197_401USPC_Assignment#page3.tif

source=310197_401USPC_Assignment#page4.tif source=310197_401USPC_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035580 FRAME: 0548

16315-1 *ALL COUNTRIES*

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

LOGAN, Aaron W.

of

48 Slocan Road South West

Calgary, Alberta T2W 0S8 Canada

AND

SWITZER, David A.

of

28 Aspen Stone Court South West

Calgary, Alberta T3H 0L6 Canada

AND

DERKACZ, Patrick R.

of

2014 25th Street South West

Calgary, Alberta T3E 1X2 Canada

AND

LOGAN, Justin C.

of

#301 - 1441 23rd Avenue South West

Calgary, Alberta T2T 0T6 Canada

AND

AHMOYE, Daniel W.

of

72 Brookpark Place South West

Calgary, Alberta T2W 2X3 Canada

AND

DOWNS, Darcy A.

of

230 Silverado Crest Landing South West

Calgary, Alberta T2X 0N9 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention described and set forth in a *Patent Cooperation Treaty* application entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COAXIALLY JOINING COMPONENTS TO RESIST RELATIVE ROTATIONAL AND LONGITUDINAL MOVEMENT and executed on this <u>31</u> day of <u>october</u>, 2012;

AND WHEREAS

Evolution Engineering Inc.

of

Bay 2, 1480-28 Street North East

Calgary, Alberta T2A 7W6 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Patent, Registration, and any other rights which may be granted on the same;

REEL: 035580 FRAME: 0549

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all Patents, Registrations, and other rights that may hereafter be granted for the said invention, in all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, the said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as the said right, title, and interest would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any and all Patents, Registrations, and other rights that may be granted for the said invention, or of any and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, and extensions thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any right, title, or interest inconsistent with the right, title, and interest granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent, Registration, or other rights and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent, Registration, or other rights for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT	(City or Town)		CA
	(City or Town)		(Country)
	October, 2012.	7) 5	2 2
Witness's Signatu Witness's Name	re Cooped	SWITZER, Davi	d∕A.
55 Fel	and 10 2	E	
	. Ale TZHIL		
		,	
SIGNED AT	Calgary (City or Town)		(Country)
	October, 2012.		
		P. A	
Witness's Signatu	re Cooney	DERKACZ, Pat	rick R. P. R.D.
Witness's Name	·		
55 Fiel	ding Dr. SE		
Caloany Witness's Address	Ab. T2+1+	3	

SIGNED AT (Slown) Alberta (Country)
this 3 day of check 2012.
Witness's Signature Witness's Name Logan, Justin C. J.C.L
55 Freding Dr. SE
Witness's Address Witness's Address
SIGNED AT Carry Alberta Carria (Country)
this <u>51</u> day of <u>CCCCCC</u> , 2012.
Witness's Signature AHMOYE, Daniel W. D. W. fl.
Williess's Signature Coney
Witness's Name
55 Fielding O. SE
Calcary Als T2H148 Witness's Address

16315-1 *ALL COUNTRIES*

SIGNED AT CANADA

(City or Town)

(Country)

this 31 day of October, 2012.

Witness's Signature

Witness's Name

DOWNS, Darcy A.

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 035580 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 05/06/2015